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Clinton Leads by 4 Nationally; Trump Hurt Himself in Debate

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new national poll finds Hillary Clinton leading by 4 points
both in the full field of candidates, and in a head to head match up with Donald
Trump. In the full field she gets 44% to 40% for Trump, 6% for Gary Johnson, 2%
for Evan McMullin, and 1% for Jill Stein. She leads Trump 49/45 if voters had to
choose just between the two of them.

“We’ve consistently found Hillary Clinton with a national lead in the 3-6 point
range since Donald Trump clinched the Republican nomination,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “She’s never been able to blow the
race wide open and she probably never will, but her modest advantage has
proven to be quite durable.”

Monday night's debate was a big success for Clinton. 54% of voters
think she won it, to only 31% who think Trump won. Beyond that
simple fact it opened up several issues that may persist for the rest of
the campaign:

-The discussion about Trump's personal taxes in the debate has voters thinking
several things that could prove very problematic for his ability to make a
comeback in the final 40 days. Only 31% of voters think Trump pays his fair share
of federal income taxes, to 52% who think he does not. 46% of voters nationally
think that they personally pay more in federal income taxes than he does, to only
36% who think Trump pays more.

Of course Trump could settle these issues in voters' minds by releasing his tax
returns. And 62% of voters think he should do that to only 27% who don't think
it's necessary for him to. But voters have a theory on why Trump might not want
to release them: just 35% think Trump is as rich as he says he is.

-For the most part when Donald Trump says or does something, his voters go
along with it no matter what it is. But his criticism of former Miss Universe Alicia
Machado for gaining ‘a massive amount of weight' is a step too far even for his

core supporters. Overall just 17% of voters think it's acceptable for Trump to
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among Trump's voters just 29% stand by him on those comments, to 45% who
say he's in the wrong.

-Voters have no clue where Trump stands on the Iraq War following the debate.
29% think he supported it. 26% think he opposed it. And a 34% plurality think
that he both supported and opposed the war. Even among Trump voters just 50%
think he solely opposed the war in Iraqg, despite his repeated adamant claims to
have done so.

-Trump did come out of the debate with an advantage on one issue. By an 18
point margin, 49/31, voters think he's the candidate more likely to cause a
nuclear war if he was President.

-Trump's response on whether he would accept the results of the election if he
lost didn't do much to assuage his supporters' fear of voter fraud. Only 21% of
them think that if Clinton wins the election it will be because she got more votes,
to 65% who think it will be because the election was rigged to her benefit.

Trump's supporters are mad about various process issues related to
the debate Monday night, but they still want him to participate in the
rest of them nonetheless:

-Overall Lester Holt has a 37/28 favorability rating nationally. When we first
asked about him in a national poll in February 2015 he was at 30/15, so there
hasn't been that big of a shift. Views towards him are very polarized along
candidate support lines in this year's election though- among Clinton voters he
has a 56/11 favorability rating, while among Trump voters it comes in at 18/49.

-Trump floated the idea that he may have intentionally been given a defective
microphone in order to help Clinton on Monday night, and a plurality of his
supporters are lapping that conspiracy theory up. 40% of his voters think he was
deliberately given a bad microphone in order to skew the debate, to 37% who
disagree, and 23% who aren't sure. Few non-Trump supporters buy this line of
thought though- overall just 23% of voters think he was purposely given a bad
mic.

-Despite biased moderators and rigged microphones, 91% of Trump voters think
he should still participate in the remaining debates to only 6% who think he
should sit them out. Overall 76% of voters want Trump to do the other two
debates, with just 17% preferring for him to stay home.

This was our first national poll since Trump said he wasn't a birther
anymore, and we found that has had a pretty big impact on the views
of his supporters:
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-In May we found that only 23% of Trump voters nationally thought that Barack
Obama was born in the United States, to 59% who thought he was not. Now 41%
of Trump voters say that Obama was born in the United States and the share

that say he wasn't has declined 26 points to 33%. Trump's declarations on the
birther issue have really illuminated the cult like aspect of his supporters. Trump
didn't invent birtherism, but when he embraced it, belief in it among conservative
voters went way up. And when he dropped it, belief in it among conservative
voters went way back down.

-This campaign has shown there isn't much Trump can do that would reduce the
enthusiasm of his supporters for him. But we found one thing in this poll that
would do it: actually apologizing for his 5 years as the leader of the national
birther movement. A whooping 89% of Trump voters say he should not apologize
to President Obama for spreading birtherism, to only 6% who think that he
should say he is sorry. Never apologizing for anything is one of the greatest
virtues Trump has to his base.

There aren't a lot of undecided voters in the head to head match up
between Clinton and Trump, but when you drill down on them you
see how Trump's neverending controversies could end up making it
impossible for him to win over enough of them to win the election:

-Only 13% of them think Trump pays his fair share of taxes, 53% think he doesn't.
By a 54/16 spread they'd like Trump to release his tax returns.

-Only 10% of them think his comments about Alicia Machado's weight are
appropriate, 60% think they're inappropriate.

-50% of them think Trump should apologize to President Obama for his
leadership of the birther movement, only 23% think he shouldn't say he's sorry.

Finally we polled on who Americans want to win the World Series. 21% are
pulling for the Cubs to 15% for the Red Sox, 11% for the Indians, 8% for the
Rangers, 7% for the Dodgers, and 2% for the Nationals. The Cubs may be what
brings America together in the final month of this miserable campaign season-
Democrats and Republicans alike are pulling for them to end the drought. And
another thing Americans can agree on across party lines is that Washington
winning the World Series is their very last choice.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 933 likely voters on September 27% and 28th. The margin of error is +/-

3.2%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of

respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?
APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 48%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 44%
Unfavorable ... 52%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?
Favorable........cccoo 39%
Unfavorable ... 55%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q4 The candidates for President are Democrat

Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump,
Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, and independent Evan
McMullin. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 44%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 40%
Gary JOhNSON .......cooviiiiiiiiieeii e 6%
Jill SEEIN 1. 1%
Evan MCMUIIN ... 2%
UNECIEA. ... v 6%

Q5 (Consolidated) If you had to choose between
just Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 49%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 45%
NOE SUTE .. 6%

September 27-28, 2016

Survey of 933 likely voters

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeceiiieeeees 51%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiieieeeeee e 44%
NOE SUIME e, 4%

Who do you think won the first Presidential
debate: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 54%
Donald Trump ....ocoovieeiiiiieeeiee e 31%
NOE SUIE .. 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lester Holt?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 37%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 28%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 34%

Which candidate for President do you think
would be more likely to cause a nuclear war:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 31%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiieiieeeee e 49%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Q10 Do you approve or disapprove of the job

Congress is doing?

APPIOVE .o 13%
DISAPPIOVE. ... e 74%
NOE SUIE ..o 13%

Q11 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Mitch

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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McConnell is doing as Senate Majority Leader?

APPIOVE ..o 15%
DISAPPIOVE. ...eeiei e et 60%
NOE SUIE ... 25%
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Q12 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Paul
Ryan is doing as Speaker of the House?

APPIOVE ...t 36%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 44%
NOE SUIE ... 20%

Q13 Generally speaking if there was an election for
Congress today, would you vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your

district?
Democratic candidate ...............coccocovvererrnenn. 46%
Republican candidate .............cccocovevveeerennn. 41%
NOE SUIE ... 13%

Q14 Do you think Donald Trump should release his
tax returns, or not?
Donald Trump should release his tax returns.. 62%
Donald Trump should not release his tax
TEEUINS ettt 2
NOLSUIE ..o 11%

Q15 Do you think that Donald Trump pays his fair
share of federal income taxes, or not?

Donald Trump pays his fair share of federal

INCOME TAXES...cueeiie it %
Donald Trump does not pay his fair share of

federal INCOMeE taxes..........oovvvvevieieeiiiiiiiieeen. 52%
NOLSUIE ... 17%

Q16 Who do you think pays more in federal income
taxes: you or Donald Trump?

You pay more in federal income taxes............ 46%
Donald Trump pays more in federal income

EBAXES .ot 36%
NOLSUIE ..o 17%

Q17 Do you think Donald Trump should participate
in the remaining debates for President this fall,

or not?
Donald Trump should participate in the
remaining debates for President this fall......... 76%
Donald Trump should not participate in the
remaining debates for President this fall......... 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%

September 27-28, 2016

Survey of 933 likely voters
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Q18 If Hillary Clinton is elected President do you
think it will be because more people voted for
her, or because the election results are rigged
for her?

Because people more people voted for her .... 59%

Because the election results are rigged for
eI 31%

NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 10%

Q19 Do you think organizers of the debate Monday
night intentionally gave Donald Trump a
defective microphone to help Hillary Clinton, or
not?

Organizers of the debate Monday night
intentionally gave Donald Trump a defective
microphone to help Hillary Clinton .................. %

Organizers of the debate Monday night did
not intentionally give Donald Trump a
defective microphone to help Hillary Clinton ... 61%

NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 16%

Q20 Do you think Barack Obama was born in the
United States?

R =TSO PSORON 67%
NO et 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 16%

Q21 Do you think Donald Trump should apologize
to Barack Obama for spending 5 years
guestioning whether he was born in the United
States, or not?

Donald Trump should apologize to Barack

Obama for spending 5 years questioning
whether he was born in the United States ...... 48%

Donald Trump should not apologize to Barack
Obama for spending 5 years questioning
whether he was born in the United States ...... 43%

NOE SUIME c.eeii e,
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Q22 Do you think that Donald Trump supported or
opposed the war in Iraq, or do you think he
both supposed and opposed the war?

Donald Trump supported the war in Iraq......... 29%
Donald Trump opposed the war in Iraq........... 26%
Donald Trump both supported and opposed

tE WAL IN 1FAG v+ 34%
NOE SUTE ..o 11%

Q23 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rosie O’Donnell?

Favorable......coooooviiveiiieeee 26%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiieceeee e 43%
NOE SUME .., 31%

Q24 Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate
for Donald Trump to criticize a former Miss
Universe for gaining ‘a massive amount of

weight?’
F Y o] o] (0] o] 4 F= 1 (= UUPT 17%
INapPropriate........ooocueeieeeeeei e 65%
NOE SUIE ... 18%

Q25 Do you think Donald Trump is as rich as he
says he is, or not?

Donald Trump is as rich as he says he is........ 35%
Donald Trump is not as rich as he says he is.. 37%

NOLSUIe ... 28%

Q26 Given the choices of the Boston Red Sox,
Chicago Cubs, Cleveland Indians, Los Angeles
Dodgers, Texas Rangers, and Washington
Nationals who would you most like to see win
the World Series this year?

BOSLON REA SOX......oovveeceeeeseeseeresesessnninns 15%
ChiCagO CUDS ..o 21%
Cleveland Indians ..........ccccoeeevviiiiiieee e 11%
Los Angeles DOAGErS............ccovvvvrerersrennnn 7%
Texas RANQErS........cccccvvvviiiiiiiiee e 8%
Washington Nationals ...........ccccocvveeiviniinnnnen. 2%
Someone else / NOt SUFE ..........ocovevververervnenn 36%

September 27-28, 2016

Survey of 933 likely voters
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Q27 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnens 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 40%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 10%

Q28 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 13%
Somewhat iberal .............cccooveeveeeverererenenn 18%
MOAErate.......vveeveiiiieeiee e 32%
Somewhat CONSErvative..............cocovevervenens. 24%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 13%
Q29 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

Q30 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL ... 41%
REPUBICAN ..o 34%
Independent / Other...........ooeveeeeceeeeeeeeeen 25%

Q31 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 10%
WHILE .o 72%
AFrican-AmeriCan ..........ccccovevveeinneee e 12%
Other ... 6%

Q32 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29t 13%
O o X< OO 24%
BB 10 B5 oottt 40%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 23%
@ l B
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Q33 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEEINIEE <. 20%

Survey of 933 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy

Polling

Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Obama Approval
Approve|48% 91% 4% 32%
Disapprove|48% 5% 94% 53%
Not sure| 4% 4% 2% 15%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Favorability
Favorable|39% 5% 81% 4%
Unfavorable|55% 91% 12% 80%
Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 15%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary|Donald Not
Base | Clint...| Trump| sure
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|49%  100% - -
Donald Trump | 45% - 100% -
Not sure| 6% - - 100%

Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 44% 88% 2% 4%
Unfavorable|52% 6% 97% 86%
Not sure| 4% 6% 1% 11%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton | 44% 90% - -
Donald Trump [ 40% - 91% -
Gary Johnson| 6% 5% 5% 30%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1% 5%
Evan McMullin| 2% 1% 1% 14%
Undecided| 6% 4% 3% 51%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|51% 96% 3% 41%
Donald Trump | 44% 1% 96% 16%
Not sure| 4% 3% 1% 43%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 933 likely voters
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Clinton/Trump

Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Clinton/Trump First
Debate
Hillary Clinton | 54% 95% 13% 34%
Donald Trump|31% 1% 67% 8%
Not sure|14% 4% 20% 58%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|31% 8% 59% 4%
Donald Trump | 49% 86% 11% 35%
Not sure|20% 6% 29% 61%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| sure
McConnell Approval
Approve|15% 12% 19% 11%
Disapprove|60% 62% 58% 49%
Not sure|25% 25% 23% 40%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Holt Favorability
Favorable|37% 56% 18% 32%
Unfavorable|28% 11%  49% 20%
Not sure|34% 34% 33% 48%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Congress Approval
Approve|(13% 16% 11% 1%
Disapprove|74% 70% 78% 74%
Not sure|13% 14% 11% 24%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...[ sure
Ryan Approval
Approve | 36% 25% 50% 21%
Disapprove|44% 55%  34% 41%
Not sure|20% 20% 17% 38%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 933 likely voters
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Clinton/Trump

Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Generic
Congressional
Election
Democratic candidate | 46% 86% 6% 13%
Republican candidate | 41% 3% 85% 25%
Not sure|13% 11% 9% 62%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Pays Fair
Share Taxes Yes/No
Donald Trump pays|31% 8% 59% 13%
his fair share of
federal income taxes
Donald Trump does|52% 83% 17% 53%
not pay his fair share
of federal income
taxes
Not sure|17% 9% 24% 35%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Tax Returns
Release
Donald Trump should [ 62% 91% 31% 54%
release his tax returns
Donald Trump should [ 27% 4% 54% 16%
not release his tax
returns
Not sure|12% 6% 15% 30%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Pays More Taxes: You
or Trump
You pay more in|46% 70% 21% 47%
federal income taxes
Donald Trump pays|36% 13% 63% 24%
more in federal
income taxes
Not sure|17% 17% 17% 29%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 933 likely voters
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Clinton/Trump

Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Participate in
Debates Yes/No
Donald Trump should|76% 63% 91% 69%
participate in the
remaining debates for
President this fall
Donald Trump should|17% 27% 6% 13%
not participate in the
remaining debates for
President this fall
Not sure| 7% 10% 3% 18%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Defective
Microphone Yes/No
Organizers of the|23% 9% 40% 9%
debate Monday night
intentionally gave
Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Organizers of the|61% 85% 37% 45%
debate Monday night
did not intentionally
give Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Not sure|16% % 23% 45%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Clinton Elected
Legitimately Yes/No
Because people more|59% 94% 21% 45%
people voted for her
Because the election|31% 2% 65% 20%
results are rigged for
her
Not sure|10% 4% 14% 35%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|67% 91%  41% 63%
No|17% 3% 33% 7%
Not sure|16% 6% 26% 30%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 933 likely voters
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Clinton/Trump

Clinton/Trump

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...[d Tru...| sure
Trump Apologize to
Obama Yes/No
Donald Trump should | 48% 86% 6% 50%
apologize to Barack
Obama for spending 5
years questioning
whether he was born
in the United States
Donald Trump should|43% 5% 89% 23%
not apologize to Bara-
ck Obama for spendi-
ng 5 years questionin-
g whether he was bor-
n in the United States
Not sure| 9% 9% 5% 27%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
O'Donnell Favorability
Favorable|26% 45% 7% 6%
Unfavorable|43% 14% 78% 37%
Not sure|31% 41% 15% 57%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump
Support/Oppose Iraq
War
Donald Trump [ 29% 50% 8% 16%
supported the war in
Iraq
Donald Trump | 26% 7% 50% 5%
opposed the war in
Iraq
Donald Trump both|34% 36% 30% 43%
supported and
opposed the war in
Iraq
Not sure|11% 7% 11% 36%
Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Miss Universe
Criticism Appropriate-
/Inappropriate
Appropriate|17% 8% 29% 10%
Inappropriate | 65% 84% 45% 60%
Not sure|18% 8% 26% 31%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 933 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Clinton/Trump Clinton/Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Trump Rich as He World Series
Claims Yes/No Preference
Donald Trump is as|35% 18% 58% 18% Boston Red Sox|15% 12% 16% 25%
rich as he says heis .
4 Chicago Cubs|21%  25%  18% 14%
Donald Trump is not|37% 56% 15% 35% .
as rich as he says he Cleveland Indians|11% 12% 11% 11%
is Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 9% 5% 4%
Not sure|28% 26% 27% 47% Texas Rangers| 8% 8% 9% 1%
Washington Nationals| 2% 2% 2% 2%
Someone else / Not | 36% 32% 38% 44%
sure
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve | 48% 86% % 23% Favorable|44% 79% 7% 18%
Disapprove | 48% 10% 89% 74% Unfavorable|52% 15% 91% 76%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 3% Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 5%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..| mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|39%  10%  74% 43% on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton | 44% 81% 5% 14%
Unfavorable|55%  85%  21% 44% y ° ° ° °
Donald Trump | 40% 6% 81% 47%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 13%
Gary Johnson| 6% 6% 6% 9%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 0% 4%
Evan McMullin| 2% 1% 2% 3%
Undecided| 6% 5% 5% 23%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 933 likely voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton |49%  87% 7% 220 President
Barack Obama|51% 89% 9% 29%
Donald Trump|45% 8%  87% 60% 0 ? 0 ’
Donald Trump | 44% 8% 86% 63%
Notsure| 6% 5% 6% 17% p|as¥ ° ° °
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 8%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/Trump First Holt Favorability
Debat
ebate Favorable|37%  55%  18% 27%
Hillary Clinton | 54% 89% 17% 31%
Unfavorable|28% 13% 47% 33%
Donald Trump|31% 5% 61% 42%
Not sure|34% 32% 35% 40%
Not sure|14% 6% 22% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
More Likely to Cause Congress Approval
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump Approve|13% 16% 10% 7%
Hillary Clinton [31%  13%  53% 34% Disapprove|74%  71%  79% 70%
Donald Trump [49%  79%  18% 26% Notsure[13% 13%  10% 24%
Not sure|20% 8% 29% 40%

September 27-28, 2016

survey of 933 likely voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve | 15% 14% 18% 10% Approve | 36% 27% 50% 24%
Disapprove|60% 62% 59% 48% Disapprove|44%  54% 35% 33%
Not sure|25% 24% 22% 43% Not sure | 20% 19% 15% 43%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem... Base [ Oba..| mney | Don't remem...
Generic Trump Tax Returns
Congressional Release
Election Donald Trump should|62%  86%  37% 37%
Democratic candidate | 46% 82% 7% 19% release his tax returns
Republican candidate [ 41% 7% 83% 48% Donald Trump should [ 27% 8% 49% 32%
not release his tax
Not sure|13% 11% 10% 34% returns
Not sure|11% 6% 14% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Pays Fair Pays More Taxes: You
Share Taxes Yes/No or Trump
Donald Trump pays [31% 11% 55% 35% You pay more in|46% 68% 23% 32%
his fair share of federal income taxes
federal income taxes Donald Trump pays|36%  17%  59% 42%
Donald Trump does|52% 79% 22% 35% more in federal
not pay his fair share income taxes
of federal income Notsure|17%  15%  18% 26%
taxes
Not sure|17% 10% 23% 30%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Participate in Clinton Elected
Debates Yes/No Legitimately Yes/No
Donald Trump should [ 76% 67% 86% 75% Because people more|58%  88% 28% 35%
participate in the people voted for her
rema;?'eg?ddei??ﬁ: ffgﬁ Because the election | 31% 8% 57% 45%
results are rigged for
Donald Trump should [17% 25% 8% 9% her
not participate in the Notsure[10% 5%  15% 20%
remaining debates for
President this fall
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 16%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Defective Obama Born in US
Microphone Yes/No Yes/No
Organizers of the|23% 11% 36% 26% Yes|67%  91% 42% 43%
debate Monday night
intentionally gave No[17% 4% 32% 20%
Donald Trump a Not sure|16% 5% 26% 37%
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Organizers of the|61% 81% 41% 38%
debate Monday night
did not intentionally
give Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Not sure|16% 7% 23% 37%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Trump Apologize to Trump
Obama Yes/No Support/Oppose Iraq
Donald Trump should [48%  81% 14% 19% War
apologize to Barack Donald Trump[29%  44% 11% 24%
Obama for spending 5 supported the war in
years questioning Iraq
whether he was born o o o o
in the United States Donald Trum_p 26% 11% 45% 28%
opposed the war in
Donald Trump should [ 43% 10% 82% 59% Iraq
not apologize to Bara- Donald Trump both|34%  37%  33% 22%
ck Obama for spendi-
L supported and
ng 5 years questionin- .
opposed the war in
g whether he was bor- ra
nin the United States q
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 9% 9% 5% 2204 Not sure|11% 8% 11% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
O'Donnell Favorability Trump Miss Universe
Criticism Appropriate-
0, 0, 0, 0,
Favorable | 26% 44% 6% 14% Ninappropriate
Unfavorable [ 43% 17% 78% 45% Appropriate | 17% 9% 27% 21%
Notsure|31% 40%  16% 41% Inappropriate [65%  80%  50% 49%
Not sure|18% 11% 23% 30%
2012 Vote
Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba..[ mney | Don't remem...
Trump Rich as He
Claims Yes/No
Donald Trump is as|35%  21% 54% 37%
rich as he says heis
Donald Trump is not|37% 52% 21% 19%
as rich as he says he
is
Not sure(28%  27% 25% 44%
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6% 4%
1%

2%

6%
4% 2%
3% N

6%

Gary Johnson
Jill Stein
Evan McMullin

Undecided| 6% -

8%
1%
2%
9%

7% 5%
0% -
1% 1%

6% 8%

Not sure

6%

2% 4% 9%

8%

2012 Vote ldeology
X Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Barack| Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Obama Approval
World Series Approve|48%  86% 84% 53% 19% 5%
Preference Disapprove|48% 12% 14% 42% 78% 92%
Boston Red Sox|15%  16% 16% 5% Notsure| 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3%
Chicago Cubs|21% 25% 19% 12%
Cleveland Indians[11%  11% 10% 15%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 8% 6% 5%
Texas Rangers| 8% 7% 9% 8%
Washington Nationals| 2% 2% 3% -
Someone else / Not| 36% 31% 37% 55%
sure
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Clinton Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|44% 74% 76% 53% 14% 6% Favorable|39% 21% 9% 29% 68% 70%
Unfavorable|52%  19% 18% 43% 84% 94% Unfavorable|55%  74% 89% 65% 26% 22%
Not sure| 4% 8% 6% 4% 2% 0% Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/Trump/Johns- Clinton/Trump
on/Stein/McMullin Hillary Clinton|49%  87% 85%  57% 14% 6%
Hillary Clinton [44%  79% 79% 50% 11% 6%
Donald Trump|45% 11% 11% 35% 78% 87%
Donald Trump|40% 11% 7% 29% 75% 79%

7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Obama or Trump Clinton/Trump First
President Debate
Barack Obama|51% 89% 89% 58% 17% 7% Hillary Clinton|54% 86% 87% 58% 30% 15%
Donald Trump|44% 11% 10% 35% 79% 86% Donald Trump|31% 10% 5% 26% 53% 60%
Not sure| 4% 0% 1% 7% 4% 7% Not sure|14% 4% 8% 16% 17% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Holt Favorability More Likely to Cause
Favorable|37%  45% 58%  42% 27% 9% gﬁﬁ'tii}v:’j;p
Unfavorable| 28%  18% 12% 23% 38% 56% Hillary Clinton|31%  25% 9% 20% 47% 63%
Not sure|34%  38% 30% 35% 35% 35% Donald Trump |49%  68% 85% 59% 20% 12%
Not sure|20% 7% 6% 21% 34% 25%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|13% 28% 10% 12% 9% 12% Approve|15% 23% 7% 15% 17% 15%
Disapprove|74% 59% 81% 2% 80% 73% Disapprove|60% 51% 68% 59% 60% 58%
Not sure|13% 13% 9% 16% 11% 15% Not sure[25% 25% 25% 26% 23% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Ryan Approval Generic
Approve|36%  29% 22% 35% 46% 42% E&Zﬁ’i’;}js"’"a'
Disapprove|44%  51% 61% 43% 36% 35% Democratic candidate|46%  81% 85% 520 12% 2%
Not sure|20% 20% 7% 22% 7% 23% Republican candidate|41%  12% 10% 30% 73% 82%
Not sure|13% 7% 5% 19% 15% 14%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Trump Tax Returns Trump Pays Fair
Release Share Taxes Yes/No
Donald Trump should|62%  84% 86% 68% 41% 30% Donald Trump pays|31% 18% 12% 20% 50% 62%
release his tax returns his fair share of
Donald Trump should[27% 7% 9%  23% 44% 48% federal income taxes
not release his tax Donald Trump does |52%  74% 81% 62% 27% 11%
returns not pay his fair share
Notsure|11% 8% 5% 9% 15% 23% of federal income
taxes
Not sure|17% 9% 7% 18% 23% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Pays More Taxes: You Trump Participate in
or Trump Debates Yes/No
You pay more in[46% 68% 70% 48% 30% 17% Donald Trump should|76% 61% 2% 73% 86% 83%
federal income taxes participate in the
ining debates for
Donald Trump pays |36%  15% 18% 32% 51% 67% remaining °
more in federal President this fall
income taxes Donald Trump should|17%  28% 22% 18% 10% 8%
Not sure|17%  17% 12% 20% 19% 16% not participate in the
remaining debates for
President this fall
Not sure| 7% 11% 6% 9% 3% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton Elected Trump Defective
Legitimately Yes/No Microphone Yes/No
Because people more|58%  84% 89% 64% 33% 23% Organizers of the|23%  24% 7% 16% 35% 37%
people voted for her debate Monday night
Because the election [31% 7% 9%  26% 52% 59% s A
results are rigged for bonald Trump a
her defecllve_mlcrop_hone
to help Hillary Clinton
0, 0/ 0, 0, 0, 0
Notsure]10% 8% 26 0% 15% 18% Organizers of the|61%  69% 86%  68% 42% 34%
debate Monday night
did not intentionally
give Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Not sure|16% 7% 7% 16% 23% 28%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Obama Born in US Trump Apologize to
Yes/No Obama Yes/No
Yes|67% 89% 91% 74% 47% 28% Donald Trump should|48%  77% 75% 56% 21% 11%
apologize to Barack
No|[17% % 4% 12% 28% 37% Obama for spending 5
Not sure[16% 4% 5% 14% 25% 35% years questioning
whether he was born
in the United States
Donald Trump should|43% 12% 16% 36% 71% 82%
not apologize to Bara-
ck Obama for spendi-
ng 5 years questionin-
g whether he was bor-
n in the United States
Not sure| 9% 11% 10% 8% 7% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump O'Donnell Favorability
oupport/Oppose Iraq Favorable|26%  61% 3% 24% 13% 6%
Donald Trump|29%  46% 43% 36% 11% 6% Unfavorable|43% 7% 21% 37% 71% 75%
supported the vve:r in Not sure[31%  32% 42% 39% 16% 19%
raq
Donald Trump|26% 18% 10% 14% 46% 49%
opposed the war in
Iraq
Donald Trump both|34%  22% 42% 41% 30% 26%
supported and
opposed the war in
Iraq
Not sure|11% 14% 5% 9% 13% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Trump Miss Universe Trump Rich as He
Criticism Appropriate- Claims Yes/No
/Inappropriate Donald Trump is as|35%  29% 23%  26% 51% 56%
Appropriate|17%  12% 6% 15% 21% 38% rich as he says heis
Inappropriate| 65%  78% 84% 69% 53% 37% Donald Trump is not[37% 47% 54% 44% 18% 17%
as rich as he says he
Not sure|18%  10% 9% 16% 26% 25% 4 is
Not sure|28% 23% 24% 30% 30% 27%
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Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
World Series
Preference
Boston Red Sox|15%  15% 16% 13% 20% 8%
Chicago Cubs|21% 23% 27% 20% 19% 19%
Cleveland Indians|11%  14% 12% 10% 9% 15%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 11% 5% 9% 6% 4%
Texas Rangers| 8% 13% 6% 6% 9% 8%
Washington Nationals| 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Someone else / Not[36%  22% 31% 41% 36% 44%
sure
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|44% 46% 43%
Unfavorable|52% 49%  55%
Not sure| 4% 6% 2%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton|44% 49% 39%
Donald Trump | 40% 37% 45%
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 9%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1%
Evan McMullin| 2% 2% 1%
Undecided| 6% 7% 6%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Obama Approval
Approve | 48% 49% 47%
Disapprove|48% 46% 50%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 39% 37% 41%
Unfavorable|55% 57% 53%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49% 52% 46%
Donald Trump | 45% 42% 48%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Obama or Trump Clinton/Trump First
President Debate
Barack Obama|51% 54% 48% Hillary Clinton|54% 58% 51%
Donald Trump | 44% 42% 47% Donald Trump|31% 29% 33%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% Not sure|14% 13% 16%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Holt Favorability More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:

Favorable|37% 34% 41%
Unfavorable|28% 28% 29%
Not sure|34% 39% 29%

Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|31% 27% 34%

Donald Trump | 49% 53% 45%

Not sure|20% 20% 20%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Congress Approval McConnell Approval
Approve|13% 10% 16% Approve|15% 13% 18%
Disapprove|74% 4% 74% Disapprove|60% 56% 64%
Not sure|13% 16% 9% Not sure|25% 31% 18%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man

Ryan Approval
Approve|36% 35% 37%
Disapprove|44% 40% 49%

Not sure|20% 25% 14%

September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Generic
Congressional
Election
Democratic candidate | 46% 47% 45%
Republican candidate|41% 39% 43%
Not sure|13% 14% 12%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Trump Pays Fair
Share Taxes Yes/No
Donald Trump pays|31% 26% 37%
his fair share of
federal income taxes
Donald Trump does|52% 55% 49%
not pay his fair share
of federal income
taxes
Not sure|17% 20% 15%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Trump Participate in
Debates Yes/No
Donald Trump should|76% 74% 78%
participate in the
remaining debates for
President this fall
Donald Trump should|17% 19% 14%
not participate in the
remaining debates for
President this fall
Not sure| 7% 8% 7%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Tax Returns
Release
Donald Trump should [ 62% 65% 58%
release his tax returns
Donald Trump should|27% 23% 31%
not release his tax
returns
Not sure|11% 11% 12%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Pays More Taxes: You
or Trump
You pay more in|46% 46% 46%
federal income taxes
Donald Trump pays | 36% 33% 39%
more in federal
income taxes
Not sure|17% 20% 14%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Clinton Elected
Legitimately Yes/No
Because people more|58% 57% 60%
people voted for her
Because the election|31% 32% 30%
results are rigged for
her
Not sure| 10% 10% 10%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Trump Defective
Microphone Yes/No

Organizers of the
debate Monday night
intentionally gave
Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton

Organizers of the
debate Monday night
did not intentionally
give Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton

Not sure

23% 22% 24%

61% 61% 60%

16% 17% 16%

Gender

Base | Wom...| Man

Trump Apologize to
Obama Yes/No

Donald Trump should
apologize to Barack
Obama for spending 5
years questioning
whether he was born
in the United States

Donald Trump should
not apologize to Bara-
ck Obama for spendi-
ng 5 years questionin-
g whether he was bor-
n in the United States

Not sure

48% 50% 46%

43% 42%  45%

9% 8% 9%

Gender
Base [ Wom...] Man
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|67% 68% 65%
No|17% 17% 16%
Not sure|16% 14% 18%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Trump
Support/Oppose Iraq
War
Donald Trump | 29% 28% 30%
supported the war in
Iraq
Donald Trump | 26% 21% 31%
opposed the war in
Iraq
Donald Trump both|34% 37% 31%
supported and
opposed the war in
Iraq
Not sure|11% 13% 9%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
O'Donnell Favorability Trump Miss Universe
Favorable[26%  25% 27% ﬁ:r:iet\ipcri)?gﬁpﬁg&ropriate—
Unfavorable|43% 42%  45% Appropriate | 17% 14% 21%
Notsure|31%  34% 27% Inappropriate|65%  70% 60%
Not sure|18% 16% 20%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Rich as He World Series
Claims Yes/No Preference
Donald Trump is as|35% 34% 37% Boston Red Sox|15% 14% 15%
fich as he says he is Chicago Cubs|21%  18%  24%
Donald Trump is not|37% 37% 36% .
as rich as he says he Cleveland Indians|11% 12%  11%
Is Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 6% 8%
Notsure|28%  29% 27% Texas Rangers| 8% 9% 7%
Washington Nationals| 2% 3% 1%
Someone else / Not| 36% 37% 34%
sure
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|48% 81% 12% 44% Favorable | 44% 78% 10% 36%
Disapprove|48% 16% 85% 50% Unfavorable|52% 17% 89% 58%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 6% Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 6%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|39% 14% 75% 32% on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton | 44% 78% 8% 36%
Unfavorable|55% 81% 20% 60% y ’ ° ° ’
Donald Trump|40% 11% 82% 32%
Not sure| 6% 5% 5% 8% P17 ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 6% 4% 5% 13%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1% 0%
Evan McMullin| 2% 1% 1% 3%
Undecided| 6% 5% 3% 14%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton | 49% 85% 9% 44% President
Barack Obama|51% 84% 12% 49%
Donald Trump | 45% 12% 89% 40% ° ° ’ ’
Donald Trump | 44% 13% 86% 40%
Not sure| 6% 4% 3% 17% pjass ’ ’ ’
Not sure| 4% 2% 3% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Clinton/Trump First Holt Favorability
Debat
ebate Favorable|37% 50% 21% 38%
Hillary Clinton|54% 85% 20% 50%
Unfavorable|28% 16% 46% 24%
Donald Trump|31% 9% 60% 30%
Not sure|34% 34% 33% 37%
Not sure|14% 6% 20% 20%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
More Likely to Cause Congress Approval
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump Approve|13% 18% 13% 6%
Hillary Clinton|31% 14% 53% 28% Disapprove| 74% 69% 78% 7%
Donald Trump | 49% 75% 21% 46% Not sure| 13% 14% 9% 18%
Not sure| 20% 11% 26% 26%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|15% 15% 23% 6% Approve|36% 26% 55% 27%
Disapprove | 60% 59% 56% 64% Disapprove|44% 54% 31% 48%
Not sure|25% 26% 21% 30% Not sure|20% 21% 14% 26%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Generic Trump Tax Returns
Congressional Release
Election
Donald Trump should [ 62% 82% 38% 60%
Democratic candidate | 46% 83% 7% 35% release his tax returns
Republican candidate [ 41% 9% 86% 32% Donald Trump should|27% 8% 48% 28%
not release his tax
Not sure|13% 7% 6% 32% returns
Not sure|11% 9% 14% 12%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Pays Fair Pays More Taxes: You
Share Taxes Yes/No or Trump
Donald Trump pays|31% 12% 55% 29% You pay more in|46% 63% 27% 44%
his fair share of federal income taxes
federal income taxes Donald Trump pays | 36% 19% 57% 37%
Donald Trump does|52% 7% 24% 48% more in federal
not pay his fair share income taxes
of federal income Not sure|17% 18% 16% 19%
taxes
Not sure|17% 10% 21% 23%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Participate in Clinton Elected
Debates Yes/No Legitimately Yes/No
Donald Trump should | 76% 66% 88% 76% Because people more|58% 86% 31% 50%
participate in the people voted for her
'emaF',’r‘,'er;? d‘i’f}?iﬁ: ffglrl Because the election |31% 10% 56% 34%
results are rigged for
Donald Trump should|17% 26% 8% 14% her
not participate in the Not sure|10% 4% 14% 16%
remaining debates for
President this fall
Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 10%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Defective Obama Born in US
Microphone Yes/No Yes/No
Organizers of the|23% 12% 38% 20% Yes|67% 87% 47% 59%
debate Monday night
intentionally gave No|17% 7% 32% 14%
Donald Trump a Not sure| 16% 6% 21% 27%
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Organizers of the|61% 80% 43% 53%
debate Monday night
did not intentionally
give Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Not sure| 16% 8% 20% 26%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Apologize to Trump
Obama Yes/No Support/Oppose Iraq
Donald Trump should | 48% 76% 15% 46% War
apologize to Barack Donald Trump|29% 43% 13% 25%
Obama for spending 5 supported the war in
years questioning Iraq
whether he was born
in the United States Donald Trump 26% 13% 45% 23%
opposed the war in
Donald Trump should|43% 16% 79% 41% Iraq
not apologize to Bara- o o o o
ck Obama for spendi- Donald Trump both|34% 35% 31% 37%
o supported and
ng 5 years questionin- .
opposed the war in
g whether he was bor- Ira
n in the United States q
0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 9% 8% 6% 13% Not sure|11% 8% 11% 15%
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Party Party

Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other

O'Donnell Favorability Trump Miss Universe
Criticism Appropriate-

Favorable|26% 45% 10% 14% /inappropriate
Unfavorable|43% 20% 74% 42% Appropriate| 17% 10% 27% 17%
Not sure | 31% 35% 15% 44% Inappropriate| 65% 79% 51% 59%
Not sure| 18% 10% 22% 23%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Trump Rich as He World Series
Claims Yes/No Preference
Donald Trump is as|35% 26% 53% 29% Boston Red Sox | 15% 12% 15% 19%
fich as he says heis Chicago Cubs|21% 250 20% 17%
Donald Trump is not|37% 50% 22% 33% .
as rich as he says he Cleveland Indians | 11% 11% 12% 11%
IS Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 8% 6% 7%
Not sure| 28% 24% 25% 38% Texas Rangers| 8% 10% 7% 6%
Washington Nationals| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Someone else / Not | 36% 32% 37% 39%
sure
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|48% 72% 38% 85% 54% Favorable | 44% 68% 34% 76% 62%
Disapprove|48% 28% 58% 12%  42% Unfavorable|52% 28% 62% 18% 33%
Not sure| 4% 1% 4% 3% 4% Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 6% 5%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable|39%  26% 47% 9% 28% on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton | 44% 62% 35% 81% 49%
Unfavorable|55%  74%  48% 79%  61% yu ° ° ° ° °
Donald Trump | 40% 16% 52% 2% 27%
Not sure| 6% - 5% 12% 12% e ° ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 6% 17% 5% 7% 3%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1% 2% -
Evan McMullin| 2% - 1% 3% 10%
Undecided| 6% 4% 7% 6% 11%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton[49%  78% 38% 85% 55% President
Barack Obama|51% 71% 41% 89% 58%
Donald Trump[45%  22% 56% 5% 29% ° ’ ’ ° °
Donald Trump | 44% 24% 55% 3% 38%
Not sure| 6% - % 1%  16% pasr ° ° ° °
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/Trump First Holt Favorability
Debate
Favorable|37% 42% 36% 35% 46%
Hillary Clinton [ 54% 69% 47% 87% 54%
Unfavorable|28% 26% 31% 20% 18%
Donald Trump|31% 20% 38% 2% 30%
Not sure| 34% 32% 33% 45% 36%
Not sure|14% 11% 16% 10% 16%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
More Likely to Cause Congress Approval
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump Approve|13% 25% 10% 21% 7%
Hillary Clinton |31% 29% 35% 13% 17% Disapprove  74% 61% 78% 58%  76%
Donald Trump | 49% 55%  43% 72%  65% Not sure| 13% 14% 11% 21% 16%
Not sure|20% 16% 22% 15% 18%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
McConnell Approval Ryan Approval
Approve|15% 24% 14% 17% 10% Approve|36% 34% 39% 23% 28%
Disapprove|60% 45% 63% 55% 57% Disapprove|44% 42% 43% 48%  55%
Not sure|25% 31% 23% 28% 33% Not sure|20% 23% 18% 29% 17%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Generic Trump Tax Returns
Congressional Release
Election
Donald Trump should | 62% 70% 57% 79% 66%
Democratic candidate [ 46% 65% 37% 79% 50% release his tax returns
Republican candidate | 41% 21% 52% 3% 28% Donald Trump should|27% 15% 31% 11% 27%
0 0 0 0 0 not release his tax
Not sure|13% 14% 11% 19% 22% returns
Not sure[11% 14% 12% 10% 7%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Pays Fair Pays More Taxes: You
Share Taxes Yes/No or Trump
Donald Trump pays|31% 32% 36% 5% 11% You pay more in|46% 53% 42% 62% 62%
his fair share of federal income taxes
federal income taxes Donald Trump pays | 36% 19%  42% 22%  22%
Donald Trump does|52% 56% 45% 8% 73% more in federal
not pay his fair share income taxes
of federal income Notsure|17%  28% 16% 16% 16%
taxes
Not sure|17% 12% 18% 17% 16%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Participate in Clinton Elected
Debates Yes/No Legitimately Yes/No
Donald Trump should|76% 65% 82% 51% 66% Because people more|58% 74% 53% 73% 65%
participate in the people voted for her
remaining debates for : o o o o
President this fall Becausethe_ election|31% 16% 38% 9% 16%
results are rigged for
Donald Trump should | 17% 25% 13% 32% 21% her
not participate in the o o o o o
remaining debates for Not sure|10% 10% 9% 17% 19%
President this fall
Not sure| 7% 9% 5% 17% 13%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Defective Obama Born in US
Microphone Yes/No Yes/No
Organizers of the|23% 18% 25% 13% 20% Yes|67% 69% 62% 87% 82%
debate Monday night
intentionally gave No|17% 13%  21% . 4%
Donald Trump a Not sure|16% 17% 17% 13% 14%
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Organizers of the|61% 64% 58% 70% 74%
debate Monday night
did not intentionally
give Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Not sure|16% 17% 17% 17% 6%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Apologize to Trump
Obama Yes/No Support/Oppose Iraq
Donald Trump should | 48% 64% 39% 81% 59% War
apologize to Barack Donald Trump|29% 35% 26% 36% 42%
Obama for spending 5 supported the war in
years questioning Iraq
whether he was born Donald Trump|26%  26% 30%  12% 5%
opposed the war in
Donald Trump should | 43% 22% 54% 6% 37% Iraq
not apologize to Bara- Donald Trump both[34%  29% 34% 38%  36%
ck Obama for spendi-
L supported and
ng 5 years questionin- .
opposed the war in
g whether he was bor- ra
n in the United States 9
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 9% 14% 7% 13% 4% Not sure|11% 10% 10% 14% 17%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c [white|[ Americ...[ Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
O'Donnell Favorability Trump Miss Universe
Favorable|26%  42% 19% 54% 17% ﬁ;g;{f;fg”pﬁgt‘;mp”me'
Unfavorable|43% 33% 52% 12% 34% Appropriate| 17% 250  16% 15% 19%
Notsure|31%  25% 29%  34% 49% Inappropriate|65%  53% 66%  69% 69%
Not sure|18% 22% 17% 16% 13%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Trump Rich as He World Series
Claims Yes/No Preference
Donald Trump is as|35% 23% 43% 15% 17% Boston Red Sox|15% 13% 15% 14% 17%
rich as he says he is Chicago Cubs|21%  23% 23% 14%  11%
Donald Trump is not|37% 39% 32% 57% 47% )
as rich as he says he Cleveland Indians | 11% 16% 10% 13% 15%
Is Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 10% 6% 6% 18%
Notsure[28%  38% 25% 28%  37% Texas Rangers| 8%  10% 7% 11% 4%
Washington Nationals| 2% - 3% 1% -
Someone else / Not| 36% 28% 36% 41% 36%
sure
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Obama Approval Clinton Favorability
Approve|48% 69% 50% 42% 45% Favorable|44% 49% 50% 40% 43%
Disapprove[48% 28% 46% 55% 50% Unfavorable|52% 40% 45% 58% 54%
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% Not sure| 4% 11% 4% 1% 4%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Favorability Clinton/Trump/Johns-
Favorable[39% 24% 33% 45%  43% on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton|44% 52% 49% 39% 44%
Unfavorable|55% 63% 62% 51%  52% y o o ° ° °
Donald Trump|40% 20% 32% 48% 47%
Notsure| 6% 13% 5% 4% 5% ke ° ° ° °
Gary Johnson| 6% 12% 11% 4% 3%
Jill Stein| 1% - 2% 1% 1%
Evan McMullin| 2% 5% - 2% 1%
Undecided| 6% 11% 7% 6% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump Obama or Trump
Hillary Clinton|49%  61% 56% 43%  46% President
Barack Obama|51% 68% 57% 45% 46%
Donald Trump|45% 27% 39% 51%  49% ’ ? 0 ? ?
Donald Trump|44% 24% 40% 51% 49%
Notsure| 6% 12% 6% 6% 5% s 0 ° 0 0
Not sure| 4% 8% 3% 4% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/Trump First Holt Favorability
Debate
Favorable[37% 32% 37% 40% 36%
Hillary Clinton|54% 70% 57% 49% 53%
Unfavorable|28% 17% 35% 29% 27%
Donald Trump|31% 18% 28% 37% 33%
Not sure|34% 51% 28% 31% 37%
Not sure|14% 12% 15% 15% 14%
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Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

31%
49%

20%

31%
48%
20%

28%
51%
21%

34%
48%
18%

27%
50%
23%

Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

McConnell Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

15%
60%

25%

13%
49%
38%

25%
52%
23%

12%
65%
23%

11%
65%
24%

Base

Age

18 to

30to

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Generic
Congressional
Election

Democratic candidate
Republican candidate

Not sure

46%
41%
13%

52%
24%
24%

50%
37%
13%

43%
45%
13%

43%
49%
8%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Congress Approval
Approve|13% 26% 19% 9% 7%
Disapprove|74% 43% 67% 82% 85%
Not sure{13% 30% 14% 10% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Ryan Approval
Approve|36% 29% 35% 34% 44%
Disapprove(44% 38% 45% 49% 41%
Not sure{20% 34% 21% 17% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Tax Returns
Release
Donald Trump should|62% 65% 60% 60% 64%
release his tax returns
Donald Trump should|27% 18% 27% 31% 24%
not release his tax
returns
Not sure{11% 17% 12% 9% 12%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Pays Fair Pays More Taxes: You
Share Taxes Yes/No or Trump
Donald Trump pays|31% 25% 31% 34% 28% You pay morein|46% 48% 46% 48% 44%
his fair share of federal income taxes
federal income taxes Donald Trump pays|36% 32% 38% 37%  35%
Donald Trump does|52% 50% 54% 51% 52% more in federal
not pay his fair share income taxes
of federal income Notsure[17% 20% 16% 15%  21%
taxes
Not sure|[17% 25% 15% 14% 20%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Participate in Clinton Elected
Debates Yes/No Legitimately Yes/No
Donald Trump should|76% 69% 69% 82% 7% Because people more[58% 59% 64% 57% 56%
participate in the people voted for her
s diii’?ﬁ: ]fgl: Because the election|31% 19% 27% 34%  37%
results are rigged for
Donald Trump should|[17% 19% 21% 14% 16% her
not participate in the Not sure[10% 22% 9% 9% 8%
remaining debates for
President this fall
Not sure| 7% 12% 10% 4% 8%
September 27-28, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Defective Obama Born in US
Microphone Yes/No Yes/No
Organizers of the[23% 30% 21% 23% 21% Yes|67% 69% 70% 65% 65%
debate Monday night
intentionally gave No|17% 10% 18% 17% 19%
Donald Trump a Notsure|16% 21% 12% 18%  17%
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Organizers of the[61% 48% 64% 63% 61%
debate Monday night
did not intentionally
give Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton
Not sure[16% 22% 15% 15% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Apologize to Trump
Obama Yes/No Support/Oppose Iraq
Donald Trump should|48% 67% 50% 42% 45% War
apologize to Barack Donald Trump|29% 29% 40% 24% 25%
Obama for spending 5 supported the war in
years questioning Iraq
whether he was born 0 o o o o
in the United States Donald Trump 26% 22% 18% 31% 28%
opposed the war in
Donald Trump should|43% 22% 35% 52% 49% Iraq
not apolagize to Bara- Donald Trump both|34% 28% 31% 37%  36%
pen supported and
ng 5 years questionin- .
opposed the war in
g whether he was bor- Ira
n in the United States q
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 9% 10% 14% 6% 6% Not sure[11% 21% 10% 8% 12%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
O'Donnell Favorability
Favorable[26% 41% 29% 22% 21%
Unfavorable|43% 18% 40% 52% 49%
Not sure|(31% 41% 31% 27% 30%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Rich as He
Claims Yes/No
Donald Trump is as|35% 34% 40% 33% 35%
rich as he says heis
Donald Trump is not[37% 32% 37% 38% 37%
as rich as he says he
is
Not sure|[28% 34% 24% 28% 28%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Obama Approval
Approve|48%  44% 66%
Disapprove(48% 52% 32%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Miss Universe
Criticism Appropriate-
/Inappropriate
Appropriate[17% 18% 20% 18% 14%
Inappropriate[65% 61% 61% 65% 73%
Not sure|18% 21% 20% 17% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
World Series
Preference
Boston Red Sox|15% 20% 14% 14% 13%
Chicago Cubs|21% 11% 20% 25% 23%
Cleveland Indians|11% 4% 17% 12% 8%
Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
Texas Rangers| 8% 24% 4% 6% 5%
Washington Nationals| 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Someone else /Not[36% 34% 35% 34% 40%
sure
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|44%  42% 54%
Unfavorable[52%  55% 38%

Not sure

4%

3%

8%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 42% 29%
55%  54% 62%
6% 5% 9%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

49%  45% 66%
45%  50% 25%
6% 6% 9%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Clinton/Trump First
Debate

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

Not sure

54%  50% 70%
31% 34% 18%
14% 15% 11%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/Trump/Johns-
on/Stein/McMullin
Hillary Clinton [44%  42% 54%
Donald Trump[40%  46% 18%
Gary Johnson| 6% 5% 12%
Jill Stein| 1% 1% 1%
Evan McMullin| 2% 1% 2%
Undecided| 6% 5% 13%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Obama or Trump
President
Barack Obama|51% 46% 70%
Donald Trump|[44%  50% 24%
Not sure| 4% 4% 6%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Holt Favorability
Favorable[37%  38% 36%
Unfavorable|28%  32% 14%
Not sure|34% 31% 49%
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Donald Trump

49%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
More Likely to Cause
Nuclear War:
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|31% 31% 30%

49% 51%

Not sure|20% 20% 19%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

McConnell Approval

Approve|15% 13% 25%
Disapprove|60% 65% 36%
Not sure[25% 22% 39%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Generic
Congressional
Election
Democratic candidate|46%  44% 53%
Republican candidate|41%  45% 24%
Not sure[13% 11% 23%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Congress Approval
Approve|(13% 8% 32%
Disapprove|74% 82% 44%
Not sure[13% 10% 25%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Ryan Approval
Approve|36%  36% 37%
Disapprove(44% 48% 29%
Not sure[20% 16% 35%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Tax Returns
Release
Donald Trump should|[62%  60% 70%
release his tax returns
Donald Trump should|[27% 29% 17%
not release his tax
returns
Not sure{11% 11% 13%
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Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Mode

Trump Pays Fair
Share Taxes Yes/No

Donald Trump pays
his fair share of
federal income taxes

Donald Trump does
not pay his fair share
of federal income
taxes

Not sure

Pho...|Intern...

Pays More Taxes: You
or Trump

Trump Participate in
Debates Yes/No

Donald Trump should
participate in the
remaining debates for
President this fall

Donald Trump should
not participate in the
remaining debates for
President this fall

Not sure

30% 32%
54% 46%
16% 22%
Mode
Pho...|Intern...
79% 65%
15% 22%
6% 13%

You pay more in 47% 45%
federal income taxes
Donald Trump pays 37% 31%
more in federal
income taxes
Not sure 16% 24%
Mode
Pho...|Intern...
Clinton Elected
Legitimately Yes/No
Because people more 56% 69%
people voted for her
Because the election 36% 14%
results are rigged for
her
Not sure 9% 17%
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Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Defective
Microphone Yes/No

Organizers of the
debate Monday night
intentionally gave
Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton

Organizers of the
debate Monday night
did not intentionally
give Donald Trump a
defective microphone
to help Hillary Clinton

Not sure

23%  22% 27%

61% 64% 49%

16% 14% 25%

Mode

Base Pho...llntern...

Trump Apologize to
Obama Yes/No

Donald Trump should
apologize to Barack
Obama for spending 5
years questioning
whether he was born
in the United States

Donald Trump should
not apologize to Bara-
ck Obama for spendi-
ng 5 years questionin-
g whether he was bor-
n in the United States

48%  45% 61%

43%  50% 20%

Not sure

9% 6% 19%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Obama Born in US
Yes/No
Yes|67% 66% 69%
No|[17% 17% 15%
Not sure|[16%  16% 16%
Mode
Base Pho...llntern...
Trump
Support/Oppose Iraq
War
Donald Trump|29% 26% 42%
supported the war in
Iraq
Donald Trump|[26% 29% 13%
opposed the war in
Iraq
Donald Trump both|34% 37% 24%
supported and
opposed the war in
Iraq
Not sure|11% 8% 21%
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
O'Donnell Favorability Trump Miss Universe
Favorable|26% 23%  37% /C"zz:ocgfgqpﬁgg°p”ate'
Unfavorable|43%  48% 26% Appropriate| 17%  19% 11%
Not sure|31%  29% 37% Inappropriate[65%  64% 68%
Not sure|(18%  16% 21%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...
Trump Rich as He World Series
Claims Yes/No Preference
Donald Trump is as|35% 35% 35% Boston Red Sox|15% 14% 16%
fich as he says he is Chicago Cubs|21% 23% 16%
Donald Trump is not{37% 39% 30% .
as rich as he says he Cleveland Indians|11% 11% 12%
Is Los Angeles Dodgers| 7% 6% 9%
Not sure|28%  26% 35% Texas Rangers| 8% 7% 12%
Washington Nationals| 2% 2% 2%
Someone else / Not[36% 36% 34%
sure
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